
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015620-2024 

Contract

6 yr POS maintenance for 7x Voluson S10 Expert
ultrasound scanners

King’s College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015620

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02db8e  

Published 16 May 2024, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

King’s College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

KCH Business Park, 129 Coldharbour Lane

London

SE5 9NY

Email

zaneta.kubacka@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI45 - Lambeth

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015620-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015620-2024
mailto:zaneta.kubacka@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

6 yr POS maintenance for 7x Voluson S10 Expert ultrasound scanners

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50420000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and surgical equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

6 yr Point Of Sale maintenance service contract for 7x Voluson S10 Expert ultrasound
scanners

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.kch.nhs.uk/
https://www.kch.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £134,280

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract awarded via NHS Supply Chain Framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021535

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GE Medical Systems Limited

Pollards Wood Nightingales Lane Chalfont St Giles

Chalfont St Giles

/Notice/021535-2021


Page 5 to 6

HP8 4SP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

00252567

Internet address

http://www.ge.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £134,280

Lowest offer: £134,280 / Highest offer: £134,280 taken into consideration

http://www.ge.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

KCH Interventional Facilities Management LLP

KCH Business Park, 129 Coldharbour Lane

London

SE5 9NY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.kings-fm.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T22:18:32+0100
	TCPDF




